AGENDA CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS WORKSHOP ON ORDINANCE NO. 3208 RELATING TO BUSINESS LICENSES TO INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR SIDEWALK VENDORS

June 13, 2024

Website - http://www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com

CALL TO ORDER

5:00 PM, City Hall, City Council Chambers, 2250 Las Vegas Blvd., North North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

WELCOME

The City of North Las Vegas invites you to attend a workshop on proposed Ordinance No. 3208 relating to business licenses generally and to include provisions for sidewalk vendors.

The North Las Vegas City Hall is accessible to all persons. Members of the public who require special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the ADA coordinator at (702) 633-2410, TDD (800) 326-6868, at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting. For general questions regarding this agenda or for supporting materials, please contact Land Development and Community Services Department at (702) 633-1516.

NOTIFICATION AVAILABILITY

The agenda was available on the bulletin board at City Hall, 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard North and on the City's website at:

https://www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com/business/business-licenses.

BUSINESS

Discussion of the proposed Ordinance No. 3208: An Ordinance Amending Title 5
of the Municipal Code of the City of North Las Vegas Relating to Business
Licenses Generally to Include Provisions for Sidewalk Vendors and Providing for
Other Matters Properly Related Thereto.

ADJOURNMENT